
Spring Rally Omagh Motor Club
Overall Results

 28 Feb 09

O'all Driver Co-Driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8
Road 

Penalties Total Cls No.
1 John Cairns James Cairns Subaru 2 2:58 2:06 7:31 2:36 2:58 7:25 2:38 28:12 1 5
2 Adrian Hetherington Maureen Mc Connell Ford Escort 7 3:01 2:01 7:34 2:36 2:58 7:33 2:38 28:21 1 30
3 Seamus O' Connell Sean Magee Ford Escort Mk 2 8 2:58 2:02 7:35 2:43 2:58 7:35 2:39 28:30 1 32
4 Frank Kelly Sean Ferris Ford Escort 7 2:56 2:02 7:36 2:43 2:59 7:39 2:38 28:33 2 31
5 Paul Britton Martin Costello Subaru 2 3:04 2:09 7:35 2:39 3:01 7:30 2:41 28:39 2 2
6 P J Gillespie Mary O Kane Mitsubushi Evo 2 3:02 2:05 7:51 2:41 3:05 7:44 2:40 29:08 3 3
7 Enda Mc Nulty Ronan O'kane Mitsubishi Evo 6 2 3:11 2:11 7:42 2:40 3:05 7:41 2:43 29:13 4 17
8 Vivian Hamill Paul Hamill Escort Rs 7 2:59 2:03 7:45 2:55 3:01 7:49 2:44 29:16 3 34
9 Shane Mc Girr Nial Connelly Toyota Starlet 3 3:02 2:09 7:52 2:47 3:03 7:50 2:46 29:29 1 49

10 Mark  Barnett Vincent Fergus Ford Escort 7 3:08 2:08 8:05 2:47 3:03 7:56 2:44 29:51 4 36
11 Andrew Trotter Kevin Creighan Mk 2 Escort 7 3:05 2:08 8:02 2:46 3:09 7:55 2:46 29:51 5 54
12 Shane Cullen Paddy McCague Ford Escort 6 3:09 2:12 8:03 2:49 3:10 7:59 2:54 30:16 1 50
13 Patrick Carey Raymond Cochrane Honda Civic 5 3:12 2:13 8:02 2:52 3:13 7:57 2:50 30:19 1 76
14 Stephen Wright Susanne Wright Ford Fiesta 1 3:13 2:17 8:07 2:51 3:08 7:55 2:49 30:20 1 73
15 Ali Burrows Jason Harrow Subaru 2 3:17 2:21 7:58 2:47 3:17 7:56 2:49 30:25 5 23
16 Gregory Shaw Fergal Shaw Subaru 2 3:10 2:12 8:04 2:49 3:15 8:05 2:51 30:26 6 10
17 Aidan Caldwell Joe Gallagher Mk 2 Escort 7 3:10 2:06 7:57 2:48 3:09 8:01 2:49 0:30 30:30 6 37
18 Anthony Cairns Mark Preston Subaru 2 3:19 2:16 8:13 2:47 3:13 7:58 2:45 30:31 7 24
19 Conor Kelly David Vance Ford Escort Mk 5 5 3:06 2:13 8:09 2:59 3:06 8:08 2:51 30:32 2 41
20 Brian Armstrong Mark Tierney Ford Escort Mk 2 7 3:16 2:14 8:05 2:51 3:12 8:08 2:58 30:44 7 47
21 Philip Mc Connell Aine Mc Guigan Ford Escort 6 3:10 2:15 8:15 2:53 3:10 8:11 2:53 30:47 2 44
22 Gareth Sayers Gareth Gilchrist Nova 3 3:19 2:12 8:10 2:59 3:13 8:04 2:55 30:52 2 63
23 Fearghal Mc Donald Damien Mc Dermott Ford Escort 6 3:17 2:18 8:19 2:49 3:10 8:13 2:50 30:56 3 52
24 Paul Mc Shea Stephen Griffith Ford Orion 9 3:15 2:09 7:59 2:47 4:01 8:03 2:47 31:01 1 38
25 Arthur Kierans Andrew Grennan Ford Escort Mk 2 6 3:15 2:11 8:14 2:56 3:13 8:22 2:53 31:04 4 40
26 Richard Elliott Chris Johnston Subaru 2 3:33 2:24 8:51 3:03 3:39 6:36 3:07 31:13 8 12
27 Mervyn Wilson Richard Gamble Ford Escort Mk 2 4 3:17 2:22 8:18 2:55 3:15 8:15 2:53 31:15 1 61
28 Raymond Doyle Marc Nugent Ford Escort 5 3:21 2:17 8:30 2:55 3:20 8:16 2:52 31:31 3 87
29 Barry Greer John Lemon Ford Fiesta 1 3:13 2:16 8:13 2:56 3:12 8:48 2:54 31:32 2 72
30 Joe Mc Quillan Ashley Boulton Evo 6 9 3:15 2:17 8:07 2:55 3:18 8:14 2:57 0:30 31:33 2 21
31 Gerard Farmer Alan Mc Nutt Mitsubishi Evo 5 2 3:26 2:19 8:29 2:55 3:19 8:13 2:56 31:37 9 20
32 Mark Mc Grath Sinead Mc Grath Mk 2 Escort 6 3:23 2:16 8:27 2:56 3:25 8:31 2:57 31:55 5 85
33 Gregory Mc Daid Stephen Tierney Nova 4 3:14 2:28 8:29 2:58 3:17 8:38 3:01 32:05 2 106
34 Michael Conlon Hugh Mc Kenna Ford Escort Mk 2 7 3:27 2:18 8:34 2:58 3:21 8:33 2:59 32:10 8 39
35 Niall Donnelly Eamon Gallagher Ford Fiesta 3 3:27 2:22 8:39 3:08 3:17 8:30 3:00 32:23 3 95
36 Michael Faloon Aidan Campbell Ford Escort 5 3:22 2:24 8:34 3:04 3:21 8:37 3:01 32:23 4 81
37 Ruairi Mc Garrity Martin Mc Garrity Peugeot 106 5 3:26 2:19 8:46 3:02 3:23 8:37 3:04 32:37 5 80
38 Fergal Shevlin Donal Cullinan Ford Escort 3 3:27 2:24 8:44 3:00 3:24 8:37 3:02 32:38 4 94
39 Ronald Coulter Thelma Coulter Vauxhall Astra 7 3:20 2:22 8:49 3:07 3:24 8:42 3:06 32:50 9 86
40 Glen Irwin Robert Fyffe Nova 3 3:28 2:29 8:44 3:02 3:26 8:47 3:07 33:03 5 78
41 Adrian Donnelly Donal Lennon Escort G4 6 3:21 2:12 8:04 2:50 3:06 11:01 2:44 33:18 6 45
41 Sean Mc Brien Damien Cullen Peugeot 206 5 3:28 2:28 8:55 3:08 3:28 8:46 3:05 33:18 6 70
43 Stephen Mc Ferran Cathal Mc Gregor Ford Escort Mk 2 6 3:15 2:14 8:05 2:51 3:18 8:22 2:49 2:30 33:24 7 58

Results by Patrick McCollum



Spring Rally Omagh Motor Club
Overall Results

 28 Feb 09

O'all Driver Co-Driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8
Road 

Penalties Total Cls No.
44 Mark Donnley Shane Mcsorley Ford Fiesta 1 3:45 2:31 9:10 3:06 3:27 8:30 2:56 33:25 3 109
45 Joseph Mc Gonnigle Francis Devine Honda Civic 1 3:29 2:24 8:33 3:02 3:26 8:46 3:05 0:50 33:35 4 96
46 Nigel Simpson Austin Grimes Peugeot 206 5 2:38 2:27 9:47 3:19 3:26 8:51 3:01 0:30 33:59 7 88
47 Derek Johnston Averil Morton Escort Cosworth 9 3:32 2:30 8:55 3:11 3:35 9:01 3:13 0:10 34:07 3 26
48 William Hamilton David Johnston Escort G3 7 3:43 2:37 9:11 3:09 3:38 8:59 3:14 34:31 10 90
49 Ashley Rutledge William Rutledge Honda Civic 5 3:42 2:36 9:21 3:12 3:41 9:02 3:13 34:47 8 100
50 Scott Winslow Patrick Gillian Nova 3 3:30 2:27 8:57 3:00 3:25 8:34 4:00 1:00 34:53 6 101
51 John Kilmurray Natalie Flynn Honda Civic 5 3:49 2:41 9:32 3:15 3:43 9:28 3:12 35:40 9 71
52 Chris Moore Tommy Mc Daid Peugeot 106 1 4:00 2:41 9:43 3:21 3:47 9:45 3:21 36:38 5 99
53 Johnno Doogan Pierce O' Callaghan Ford Escort Mk 2 5 3:27 2:23 8:34 2:58 3:24 9:51 3:02 3:40 37:19 10 77
54 Samantha Thom L Kelly Peugot 106 1 3:57 2:46 9:48 3:31 3:53 9:40 3:42 0:20 37:37 6 111
55 John Mc Cann Eddie Dugan Nova 3 3:51 2:46 10:05 3:34 3:59 10:31 3:47 38:33 7 103
56 Bryan Stewart Gary Kearns Suzuki Swift 3 4:27 3:09 11:02 3:49 4:26 11:00 2:50 40:43 8 102
57 Martin Collins Stephen O' Neill Mitsubishi Evo 2 3:21 2:08 7:54 2:41 3:08 7:53 2:47 13:50 43:42 10 27
58 Ciaran Marron Aidan Marron Honda Civic 5 4:14 3:02 10:32 4:00 4:07 10:37 3:38 10:30 50:40 11 89

Results by Patrick McCollum



Spring Rally Omagh Motor Club
Class Results

 28 Feb 09

Cls Driver Co-Driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8
Road 

Penalties Total O'all No.
1 Stephen Wright Susanne Wright Ford Fiesta 1 3:13 2:17 8:07 2:51 3:08 7:55 2:49 30:20 14 73
2 Barry Greer John Lemon Ford Fiesta 1 3:13 2:16 8:13 2:56 3:12 8:48 2:54 31:32 29 72
3 Mark Donnley Shane Mcsorley Ford Fiesta 1 3:45 2:31 9:10 3:06 3:27 8:30 2:56 33:25 44 109
4 Joseph Mc Gonnigle Francis Devine Honda Civic 1 3:29 2:24 8:33 3:02 3:26 8:46 3:05 0:50 33:35 45 96
5 Chris Moore Tommy Mc Daid Peugeot 106 1 4:00 2:41 9:43 3:21 3:47 9:45 3:21 36:38 52 99
6 Samantha Thom L Kelly Peugot 106 1 3:57 2:46 9:48 3:31 3:53 9:40 3:42 0:20 37:37 54 111

1 John Cairns James Cairns Subaru 2 2:58 2:06 7:31 2:36 2:58 7:25 2:38 28:12 1 5
2 Paul Britton Martin Costello Subaru 2 3:04 2:09 7:35 2:39 3:01 7:30 2:41 28:39 5 2
3 P J Gillespie Mary O Kane Mitsubushi Evo 2 3:02 2:05 7:51 2:41 3:05 7:44 2:40 29:08 6 3
4 Enda Mc Nulty Ronan O'kane Mitsubishi Evo 6 2 3:11 2:11 7:42 2:40 3:05 7:41 2:43 29:13 7 17
5 Ali Burrows Jason Harrow Subaru 2 3:17 2:21 7:58 2:47 3:17 7:56 2:49 30:25 15 23
6 Gregory Shaw Fergal Shaw Subaru 2 3:10 2:12 8:04 2:49 3:15 8:05 2:51 30:26 16 10
7 Anthony Cairns Mark Preston Subaru 2 3:19 2:16 8:13 2:47 3:13 7:58 2:45 30:31 18 24
8 Richard Elliott Chris Johnston Subaru 2 3:33 2:24 8:51 3:03 3:39 6:36 3:07 31:13 26 12
9 Gerard Farmer Alan Mc Nutt Mitsubishi Evo 5 2 3:26 2:19 8:29 2:55 3:19 8:13 2:56 31:37 31 20

10 Martin Collins Stephen O' Neill Mitsubishi Evo 2 3:21 2:08 7:54 2:41 3:08 7:53 2:47 13:50 43:42 57 27

1 Shane Mc Girr Nial Connelly Toyota Starlet 3 3:02 2:09 7:52 2:47 3:03 7:50 2:46 29:29 9 49
2 Gareth Sayers Gareth Gilchrist Nova 3 3:19 2:12 8:10 2:59 3:13 8:04 2:55 30:52 22 63
3 Niall Donnelly Eamon Gallagher Ford Fiesta 3 3:27 2:22 8:39 3:08 3:17 8:30 3:00 32:23 35 95
4 Fergal Shevlin Donal Cullinan Ford Escort 3 3:27 2:24 8:44 3:00 3:24 8:37 3:02 32:38 38 94
5 Glen Irwin Robert Fyffe Nova 3 3:28 2:29 8:44 3:02 3:26 8:47 3:07 33:03 40 78
6 Scott Winslow Patrick Gillian Nova 3 3:30 2:27 8:57 3:00 3:25 8:34 4:00 1:00 34:53 50 101
7 John Mc Cann Eddie Dugan Nova 3 3:51 2:46 10:05 3:34 3:59 10:31 3:47 38:33 55 103
8 Bryan Stewart Gary Kearns Suzuki Swift 3 4:27 3:09 11:02 3:49 4:26 11:00 2:50 40:43 56 102

1 Mervyn Wilson Richard Gamble Ford Escort Mk 2 4 3:17 2:22 8:18 2:55 3:15 8:15 2:53 31:15 27 61
2 Gregory Mc Daid Stephen Tierney Nova 4 3:14 2:28 8:29 2:58 3:17 8:38 3:01 32:05 33 106

1 Patrick Carey Raymond Cochrane Honda Civic 5 3:12 2:13 8:02 2:52 3:13 7:57 2:50 30:19 13 76
2 Conor Kelly David Vance Ford Escort Mk 5 5 3:06 2:13 8:09 2:59 3:06 8:08 2:51 30:32 19 41
3 Raymond Doyle Marc Nugent Ford Escort 5 3:21 2:17 8:30 2:55 3:20 8:16 2:52 31:31 28 87
4 Michael Faloon Aidan Campbell Ford Escort 5 3:22 2:24 8:34 3:04 3:21 8:37 3:01 32:23 36 81
5 Ruairi Mc Garrity Martin Mc Garrity Peugeot 106 5 3:26 2:19 8:46 3:02 3:23 8:37 3:04 32:37 37 80
6 Sean Mc Brien Damien Cullen Peugeot 206 5 3:28 2:28 8:55 3:08 3:28 8:46 3:05 33:18 41 70
7 Nigel Simpson Austin Grimes Peugeot 206 5 2:38 2:27 9:47 3:19 3:26 8:51 3:01 0:30 33:59 46 88
8 Ashley Rutledge William Rutledge Honda Civic 5 3:42 2:36 9:21 3:12 3:41 9:02 3:13 34:47 49 100
9 John Kilmurray Natalie Flynn Honda Civic 5 3:49 2:41 9:32 3:15 3:43 9:28 3:12 35:40 51 71

10 Johnno Doogan Pierce O' Callaghan Ford Escort Mk 2 5 3:27 2:23 8:34 2:58 3:24 9:51 3:02 3:40 37:19 53 77
11 Ciaran Marron Aidan Marron Honda Civic 5 4:14 3:02 10:32 4:00 4:07 10:37 3:38 10:30 50:40 58 89

1 Shane Cullen Paddy McCague Ford Escort 6 3:09 2:12 8:03 2:49 3:10 7:59 2:54 30:16 12 50

Results by Patrick McCollum



Spring Rally Omagh Motor Club
Class Results

 28 Feb 09

Cls Driver Co-Driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8
Road 

Penalties Total O'all No.
2 Philip Mc Connell Aine Mc Guigan Ford Escort 6 3:10 2:15 8:15 2:53 3:10 8:11 2:53 30:47 21 44
3 Fearghal Mc Donald Damien Mc Dermott Ford Escort 6 3:17 2:18 8:19 2:49 3:10 8:13 2:50 30:56 23 52
4 Arthur Kierans Andrew Grennan Ford Escort Mk 2 6 3:15 2:11 8:14 2:56 3:13 8:22 2:53 31:04 25 40
5 Mark Mc Grath Sinead Mc Grath Mk 2 Escort 6 3:23 2:16 8:27 2:56 3:25 8:31 2:57 31:55 32 85
6 Adrian Donnelly Donal Lennon Escort G4 6 3:21 2:12 8:04 2:50 3:06 11:01 2:44 33:18 41 45
7 Stephen Mc Ferran Cathal Mc Gregor Ford Escort Mk 2 6 3:15 2:14 8:05 2:51 3:18 8:22 2:49 2:30 33:24 43 58

1 Adrian Hetherington Maureen Mc Connell Ford Escort 7 3:01 2:01 7:34 2:36 2:58 7:33 2:38 28:21 2 30
2 Frank Kelly Sean Ferris Ford Escort 7 2:56 2:02 7:36 2:43 2:59 7:39 2:38 28:33 4 31
3 Vivian Hamill Paul Hamill Escort Rs 7 2:59 2:03 7:45 2:55 3:01 7:49 2:44 29:16 8 34
4 Mark  Barnett Vincent Fergus Ford Escort 7 3:08 2:08 8:05 2:47 3:03 7:56 2:44 29:51 10 36
5 Andrew Trotter Kevin Creighan Mk 2 Escort 7 3:05 2:08 8:02 2:46 3:09 7:55 2:46 29:51 11 54
6 Aidan Caldwell Joe Gallagher Mk 2 Escort 7 3:10 2:06 7:57 2:48 3:09 8:01 2:49 0:30 30:30 17 37
7 Brian Armstrong Mark Tierney Ford Escort Mk 2 7 3:16 2:14 8:05 2:51 3:12 8:08 2:58 30:44 20 47
8 Michael Conlon Hugh Mc Kenna Ford Escort Mk 2 7 3:27 2:18 8:34 2:58 3:21 8:33 2:59 32:10 34 39
9 Ronald Coulter Thelma Coulter Vauxhall Astra 7 3:20 2:22 8:49 3:07 3:24 8:42 3:06 32:50 39 86

10 William Hamilton David Johnston Escort G3 7 3:43 2:37 9:11 3:09 3:38 8:59 3:14 34:31 48 90

1 Seamus O' Connell Sean Magee Ford Escort Mk 2 8 2:58 2:02 7:35 2:43 2:58 7:35 2:39 28:30 3 32

1 Paul Mc Shea Stephen Griffith Ford Orion 9 3:15 2:09 7:59 2:47 4:01 8:03 2:47 31:01 24 38
2 Joe Mc Quillan Ashley Boulton Evo 6 9 3:15 2:17 8:07 2:55 3:18 8:14 2:57 0:30 31:33 30 21
3 Derek Johnston Averil Morton Escort Cosworth 9 3:32 2:30 8:55 3:11 3:35 9:01 3:13 0:10 34:07 47 26

Results by Patrick McCollum



Spring Rally Omagh Motor Club
Results by Start Number

 28 Feb 09

No. Driver Co-Driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8
Road 

Penalties Total O'all Cls
1 Johnny Mc Kenna Riodney Hicks Mitsubshi Evo 8 2 2:58 2:01 7:31 DNF
2 Paul Britton Martin Costello Subaru 2 3:04 2:09 7:35 2:39 3:01 7:30 2:41 28:39 5 2
3 P J Gillespie Mary O Kane Mitsubushi Evo 2 3:02 2:05 7:51 2:41 3:05 7:44 2:40 29:08 6 3
4 Peter Mc Cullagh Alan Dolan Mitsubishi Lancer 1 2:57 2:01 7:24 2:34 2:55 7:29 DNF
5 John Cairns James Cairns Subaru 2 2:58 2:06 7:31 2:36 2:58 7:25 2:38 28:12 1 1
6 John Bustard Robert Mc Kelvey Mitsubishi Evo 2 6:00 2:09 7:40 4:00 0:20 DNF
7 Eamon Mimnagh John Johnson Mitsubishi Evo 5 2 2:56 2:11 7:43 2:37 3:03 DNF
8 Martin Cairns Andrew Purcell Subaru 9 3:07 2:06 7:41 2:35 3:00 7:34 DNF
9 Brian Muldoon Eugene O'kane Subaru 2 3:03 2:10 DNF

10 Gregory Shaw Fergal Shaw Subaru 2 3:10 2:12 8:04 2:49 3:15 8:05 2:51 30:26 16 6
11 Marc Johnston Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Evo 9 2 3:06 2:08 7:45 2:46 3:00 DNF
12 Richard Elliott Chris Johnston Subaru 2 3:33 2:24 8:51 3:03 3:39 6:36 3:07 31:13 26 8
14 Jody Mc Grath M J Morrisey Subaru 2 3:15 2:11 8:00 2:41 3:08 DNF
15 Cyril Doherty Graham Henderson Subaru 2 DNS
17 Enda Mc Nulty Ronan O'kane Mitsubishi Evo 6 2 3:11 2:11 7:42 2:40 3:05 7:41 2:43 29:13 7 4
18 Gary Mc Brien Nigel Foster Mitsubishi Evo 6 2 DNS
20 Gerard Farmer Alan Mc Nutt Mitsubishi Evo 5 2 3:26 2:19 8:29 2:55 3:19 8:13 2:56 31:37 31 9
21 Joe Mc Quillan Ashley Boulton Evo 6 9 3:15 2:17 8:07 2:55 3:18 8:14 2:57 0:30 31:33 30 2
23 Ali Burrows Jason Harrow Subaru 2 3:17 2:21 7:58 2:47 3:17 7:56 2:49 30:25 15 5
24 Anthony Cairns Mark Preston Subaru 2 3:19 2:16 8:13 2:47 3:13 7:58 2:45 30:31 18 7
26 Derek Johnston Averil Morton Escort Cosworth 9 3:32 2:30 8:55 3:11 3:35 9:01 3:13 0:10 34:07 47 3
27 Martin Collins Stephen O' Neill Mitsubishi Evo 2 3:21 2:08 7:54 2:41 3:08 7:53 2:47 13:50 43:42 57 10
28 Martin McAteer Fergal Deighan Mitsubishi Evo 4 2 3:24 2:15 8:32 2:47 3:19 8:42 45:20 DNF
30 Adrian Hetherington Maureen Mc Connell Ford Escort 7 3:01 2:01 7:34 2:36 2:58 7:33 2:38 28:21 2 1
31 Frank Kelly Sean Ferris Ford Escort 7 2:56 2:02 7:36 2:43 2:59 7:39 2:38 28:33 4 2
32 Seamus O' Connell Sean Magee Ford Escort Mk 2 8 2:58 2:02 7:35 2:43 2:58 7:35 2:39 28:30 3 1
33 Paul Barrett Dermot Colgan Focus 9 2:51 2:06 7:11 DNF
34 Vivian Hamill Paul Hamill Escort Rs 7 2:59 2:03 7:45 2:55 3:01 7:49 2:44 29:16 8 3
35 Ryan Barrett Barry Ferris Ford Escort 7 3:00 2:00 7:37 2:44 2:59 7:42 DNF
36 Mark  Barnett Vincent Fergus Ford Escort 7 3:08 2:08 8:05 2:47 3:03 7:56 2:44 29:51 10 4
37 Aidan Caldwell Joe Gallagher Mk 2 Escort 7 3:10 2:06 7:57 2:48 3:09 8:01 2:49 0:30 30:30 17 6
38 Paul Mc Shea Stephen Griffith Ford Orion 9 3:15 2:09 7:59 2:47 4:01 8:03 2:47 31:01 24 1
39 Michael Conlon Hugh Mc Kenna Ford Escort Mk 2 7 3:27 2:18 8:34 2:58 3:21 8:33 2:59 32:10 34 8
40 Arthur Kierans Andrew Grennan Ford Escort Mk 2 6 3:15 2:11 8:14 2:56 3:13 8:22 2:53 31:04 25 4
41 Conor Kelly David Vance Ford Escort Mk 5 5 3:06 2:13 8:09 2:59 3:06 8:08 2:51 30:32 19 2
42 Cairan Mahon Conor Bruton Ford Escort Mk 2 5 4:54 DNF
43 Drew Stewart Donall Regan Ford Escort Mk 2 7 3:07 2:07 7:51 2:46 DNF
44 Philip Mc Connell Aine Mc Guigan Ford Escort 6 3:10 2:15 8:15 2:53 3:10 8:11 2:53 30:47 21 2
45 Adrian Donnelly Donal Lennon Escort G4 6 3:21 2:12 8:04 2:50 3:06 11:01 2:44 33:18 41 6
46 Martin Mc Cormack Clare Shorten Citroen C2 5 3:16 2:11 8:06 2:53 DNF
47 Brian Armstrong Mark Tierney Ford Escort Mk 2 7 3:16 2:14 8:05 2:51 3:12 8:08 2:58 30:44 20 7
49 Shane Mc Girr Nial Connelly Toyota Starlet 3 3:02 2:09 7:52 2:47 3:03 7:50 2:46 29:29 9 1
50 Shane Cullen Paddy McCague Ford Escort 6 3:09 2:12 8:03 2:49 3:10 7:59 2:54 30:16 12 1

Results by Patrick McCollum



Spring Rally Omagh Motor Club
Results by Start Number

 28 Feb 09

No. Driver Co-Driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8
Road 

Penalties Total O'all Cls
51 Ryan Mc Closkey Ronan O' Neill Ford Escort   6 3:19 2:15 8:07 2:51 DNF
52 Fearghal Mc Donald Damien Mc Dermott Ford Escort 6 3:17 2:18 8:19 2:49 3:10 8:13 2:50 30:56 23 3
53 Conor Watters Gary McElhinney Escort G3 6 6:00 2:21 8:32 3:03 3:25 8:28 3:13 3:50 EXC
54 Andrew Trotter Kevin Creighan Mk 2 Escort 7 3:05 2:08 8:02 2:46 3:09 7:55 2:46 29:51 11 5
56 Ronan Campbell Paul Corry Ford Escort 7 3:14 1:00 DNF
57 Paul Mc Erlean Aaron Mawhinney Ford Escort 7 3:16 2:12 8:20 2:53 0:10 DNF
58 Stephen Mc Ferran Cathal Mc Gregor Ford Escort Mk 2 6 3:15 2:14 8:05 2:51 3:18 8:22 2:49 2:30 33:24 43 7
59 Stephen Dickson David Dickson Vauxhall Corsa 5 3:06 2:13 9:07 DNF
60 David Kerr Maurice Cresswell Peugeot 205 4 DNS
61 Mervyn Wilson Richard Gamble Ford Escort Mk 2 4 3:17 2:22 8:18 2:55 3:15 8:15 2:53 31:15 27 1
62 Dermott Ohagan Pierce Doheny Corsa 3 DNS
63 Gareth Sayers Gareth Gilchrist Nova 3 3:19 2:12 8:10 2:59 3:13 8:04 2:55 30:52 22 2
64 Mervyn Galbraith Peter Thompson Nova 4 3:15 2:19 8:15 2:53 DNF
65 Gavin Colton Fergal Mcaloon Toyota 5 3:09 2:21 9:18 DNF
66 Paul Crossen Peter Martin Micra Kit Car 3 3:23 2:21 8:27 2:57 DNF
67 James Mc Clean Patrick Mc Bride Ford Escort Bda 5 DNS
69 Daryl Quinn Stephen Ohanlon Ford Escort 6 DNS
70 Sean Mc Brien Damien Cullen Peugeot 206 5 3:28 2:28 8:55 3:08 3:28 8:46 3:05 33:18 41 6
71 John Kilmurray Natalie Flynn Honda Civic 5 3:49 2:41 9:32 3:15 3:43 9:28 3:12 35:40 51 9
72 Barry Greer John Lemon Ford Fiesta 1 3:13 2:16 8:13 2:56 3:12 8:48 2:54 31:32 29 2
73 Stephen Wright Susanne Wright Ford Fiesta 1 3:13 2:17 8:07 2:51 3:08 7:55 2:49 30:20 14 1
75 Eamon Mc Crystal Kevin Bann Ford Escort Mk 2 7 3:32 2:20 DNF
76 Patrick Carey Raymond Cochrane Honda Civic 5 3:12 2:13 8:02 2:52 3:13 7:57 2:50 30:19 13 1
77 Johnno Doogan Pierce O' Callaghan Ford Escort Mk 2 5 3:27 2:23 8:34 2:58 3:24 9:51 3:02 3:40 37:19 53 10
78 Glen Irwin Robert Fyffe Nova 3 3:28 2:29 8:44 3:02 3:26 8:47 3:07 33:03 40 5
79 Nigel Mills Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Corsa 3 3:23 2:20 8:29 3:01 3:28 8:44 3:05 4:20 EXC
80 Ruairi Mc Garrity Martin Mc Garrity Peugeot 106 5 3:26 2:19 8:46 3:02 3:23 8:37 3:04 32:37 37 5
81 Michael Faloon Aidan Campbell Ford Escort 5 3:22 2:24 8:34 3:04 3:21 8:37 3:01 32:23 36 4
82 George Moore Clive Mc Kee Ford Escort 5 3:46 2:32 DNF
83 Bryan Jardine Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort Mk 2 6 3:29 2:17 DNF
84 Steven Park David White Ford Escort Mk 2 6 3:34 2:21 8:43 3:06 DNF
85 Mark Mc Grath Sinead Mc Grath Mk 2 Escort 6 3:23 2:16 8:27 2:56 3:25 8:31 2:57 31:55 32 5
86 Ronald Coulter Thelma Coulter Vauxhall Astra 7 3:20 2:22 8:49 3:07 3:24 8:42 3:06 32:50 39 9
87 Raymond Doyle Marc Nugent Ford Escort 5 3:21 2:17 8:30 2:55 3:20 8:16 2:52 31:31 28 3
88 Nigel Simpson Austin Grimes Peugeot 206 5 2:38 2:27 9:47 3:19 3:26 8:51 3:01 0:30 33:59 46 7
89 Ciaran Marron Aidan Marron Honda Civic 5 4:14 3:02 10:32 4:00 4:07 10:37 3:38 10:30 50:40 58 11
90 William Hamilton David Johnston Escort G3 7 3:43 2:37 9:11 3:09 3:38 8:59 3:14 34:31 48 10
91 Michael Mc Daid Fabian Mc Aleer Ford Escort 6 3:31 2:25 8:38 2:56 DNF
92 Mervyn Fleming Colin Mc Dowell Vauxhall Chevette 4 3:51 2:32 9:35 3:14 DNF
93 Ashley Donald Neil Mc Ivor Ford Escort Mk 2 4 3:01 2:28 DNF
94 Fergal Shevlin Donal Cullinan Ford Escort 3 3:27 2:24 8:44 3:00 3:24 8:37 3:02 32:38 38 4
95 Niall Donnelly Eamon Gallagher Ford Fiesta 3 3:27 2:22 8:39 3:08 3:17 8:30 3:00 32:23 35 3
96 Joseph Mc Gonnigle Francis Devine Honda Civic 1 3:29 2:24 8:33 3:02 3:26 8:46 3:05 0:50 33:35 45 4

Results by Patrick McCollum



Spring Rally Omagh Motor Club
Results by Start Number

 28 Feb 09

No. Driver Co-Driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8
Road 

Penalties Total O'all Cls
97 John Devine Mark Vaughan Honda Civic 1 3:34 2:29 9:00 3:11 DNF
98 Kevin Farrell Kris Farrell Vauxhall Astra 7 3:48 DNF
99 Chris Moore Tommy Mc Daid Peugeot 106 1 4:00 2:41 9:43 3:21 3:47 9:45 3:21 36:38 52 5

100 Ashley Rutledge William Rutledge Honda Civic 5 3:42 2:36 9:21 3:12 3:41 9:02 3:13 34:47 49 8
101 Scott Winslow Patrick Gillian Nova 3 3:30 2:27 8:57 3:00 3:25 8:34 4:00 1:00 34:53 50 6
102 Bryan Stewart Gary Kearns Suzuki Swift 3 4:27 3:09 11:02 3:49 4:26 11:00 2:50 40:43 56 8
103 John Mc Cann Eddie Dugan Nova 3 3:51 2:46 10:05 3:34 3:59 10:31 3:47 38:33 55 7
104 Eamon Corrigan Barry Murphy Mk 2 Escort 6 3:40 DNF
105 Benny Quinn Daniel Monaghan Mk 2 Escort 6 3:21 2:16 8:35 2:53 DNF
106 Gregory Mc Daid Stephen Tierney Nova 4 3:14 2:28 8:29 2:58 3:17 8:38 3:01 32:05 33 2
107 Paddy Mc Toal Connor O' Loan Ford Escort Mk 2 4 3:20 2:18 8:18 2:53 DNF
108 Shane Timony Niall Burns Ford Ka 3 3:25 DNF
109 Mark Donnley Shane Mcsorley Ford Fiesta 1 3:45 2:31 9:10 3:06 3:27 8:30 2:56 33:25 44 3
110 Wiliam Todd Nigel Campbell Ford Escort 6 6:00 0:30 DNF
111 Samantha Thom L Kelly Peugot 106 1 3:57 2:46 9:48 3:31 3:53 9:40 3:42 0:20 37:37 54 6

Results by Patrick McCollum
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